
Repair & Replacement  
Fee List for Devices  

 

 

 
Last Saved: 7/18/2023  Technology Repair and Replacement Fee List for Devices  Call IT-411 (4-8411) for any assistance with this document.  Page: 1 of 1 
File Location: https://ecasdk12wi.sharepoint.com/ResourceCenter/Technology Documents/Technology Repair and Replacement Fee List for Devices.docx  

About:  

ECASD Technology Services department maintains a list of charges to repair or replace typical damage or lost items 
related to iPads, laptops, accessories, and hotspots. This list is updated annually (during Summer Break) for the current 
school year. Our goal is to provide the most cost-effective repair or replacement possible, so our students and staff 
always have access to reliable, quality devices for learning and teaching. Repair methods and costs are reviewed and 
evaluated by technology staff as part of our ongoing commitment to the responsible stewardship of District resources.  

 

 

Below is a list of common items that are assigned to ECASD students and staff*.  Repairs may be handled in-house by 
District Technology staff, or outsourced, depending on the type and complexity of the repair, and other factors including 
cost and turnaround time.  

 

ECASD Technology Devices Repair and Replacement Costs 

Item - Supply 

Replacement 
Charge as of 

07.01.23 

 

Item - Equipment 

Replacement 
Charge as of 

07.01.23 
Apple charger block and cord $ 20.00  Apple iPad 6th Gen, 32 GB $ 294.00 
Apple charger block only $ 12.00  Apple iPad 7th Gen, 32 GB $ 294.00 
Apple charger cord only $ 10.00  Apple iPad 8th Gen, 32 GB $ 294.00 

Apple Pencil Gen 1 $ 100.00 
 

Apple iPad 9th Gen, 64 GB $ 294.00 
Apple Pencil Gen 2 (HS Art Classes) $ 130.00  Apple iPad Air 4th Gen $ 653.00 
Dell USB-C charger (laptop) $ 35.00  Apple iPad keyboard Bluetooth $ 76.00 
iPad keyboard Lightning Connector $ 45.00  Apple iPad Pro 11" kit 265GB $ 1,018.00 
Mifi Hotspot charger block $ 8.00  Dell 3300 $ 534.00 
Mifi Hotspot cord $ 6.00  Dell 3310 $ 560.00 
Replacement of iPad case $ 25.00  Dell 3310 Gen 2 $757.00 
Student iPad Repair (accidental damage) $ 40.00  Dell 3410 $ 799.00 
Student Laptop Repair (accidental damage) $ 80.00  Dell 3420 - Standard Config $ 859.00 
iPad Repair (intentional damage) Replacement Cost  Dell 3420 - w/ Graphics Card $ 921.00 
Laptop Repair (intentional damage) Replacement Cost  Dell Precision 3551 $ 1,535.00 
   Dell Rugged 5420 $ 1,704.00 
   Hotspot--Jetpack 8800 $ 149.00 
   Hotspot--Orbic $ 60.00 
   Lithium Battery - JAR System $ 112.00 

 

*This list is not exhaustive and is subject to change. Staff and students are still responsible for ALL District-assigned 
technology, regardless of the item being included on this list.  All costs for ECASD assigned technology devices can be 
requested by contacting any of our Media and Technology Integration Specialists in our Media Centers. 


